
UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 494,723 287,903 60,764 44,084 27,859 18,381 31,483 44,485 40,851 42,043 9,560 56,891 34,218 3,777 6,177 25,357 3,726 5,923 19,561 1,257,766 315,843 1,573,609

2018 432,655 249,748 55,322 36,253 20,098 15,717 20,746 45,314 37,352 41,648 4,968 47,262 30,211 3,198 5,167 25,383 6,322 5,862 21,887 1,105,113 308,341 1,413,454

Change -62,068 -38,155 -5,442 -7,831 -7,761 -2,664 -10,737 829 -3,499 -395 -4,592 -9,629 -4,007 -579 -1,010 26 2,596 -61 2,326 -152,653 -7,502 -160,155

Change, % -12.5% -13.3% -9.0% -17.8% -27.9% -14.5% -34.1% 1.9% -8.6% -0.9% -48.0% -16.9% -11.7% -15.3% -16.4% 0.1% 69.7% -1.0% 11.9% -12.1% -2.4% -10.2%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 130,026 34,292 11,927 2,056 2,377 338 1,833 22,056 4,943 7,608 697 12,327 4,827 229 0 4,025 0 1,247 586 241,394 38,730 280,124

2018 118,700 25,456 8,637 1,742 1,601 941 914 22,311 4,375 7,396 334 10,682 3,425 292 0 2,757 0 1,433 0 210,996 32,599 243,595

Change -11,326 -8,836 -3,290 -314 -776 603 -919 255 -568 -212 -363 -1,645 -1,402 63 0 -1,268 0 186 -586 -30,398 -6,131 -36,529

Change, % -8.7% -25.8% -27.6% -15.3% -32.6% 178.4% -50.1% 1.2% -11.5% -2.8% -52.1% -13.3% -29.0% 27.5% -- -31.5% -- 14.9% -100.0% -12.6% -15.8% -13.0%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 68,419 74,954 5,898 4,369 4,083 724 486 4,249 2,054 9,788 1,330 16,890 6,664 987 0 5,266 7 733 1,724 208,625 19,463 228,088

2018 57,426 68,190 5,464 3,596 3,072 1,434 374 3,848 1,567 9,597 1,095 15,033 5,878 576 0 5,603 548 835 1,796 185,932 20,652 206,584

Change -10,993 -6,764 -434 -773 -1,011 710 -112 -401 -487 -191 -235 -1,857 -786 -411 0 337 541 102 72 -22,693 1,189 -21,504

Change, % -16.1% -9.0% -7.4% -17.7% -24.8% 98.1% -23.0% -9.4% -23.7% -2.0% -17.7% -11.0% -11.8% -41.6% -- 6.4% 7728.6% 13.9% 4.2% -10.9% 6.1% -9.4%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 80,094 96,728 23,156 26,388 13,089 9,861 23,284 7,071 11,751 7,539 4,096 9,756 11,058 1,323 0 5,882 2,742 1,805 7,445 343,068 110,675 453,743

2018 73,298 80,089 21,042 20,682 8,933 7,302 14,843 6,791 10,215 8,110 2,016 6,159 10,087 880 0 5,932 5,304 1,794 8,036 291,513 113,453 404,966

Change -6,796 -16,639 -2,114 -5,706 -4,156 -2,559 -8,441 -280 -1,536 571 -2,080 -3,597 -971 -443 0 50 2,562 -11 591 -51,555 2,778 -48,777

Change, % -8.5% -17.2% -9.1% -21.6% -31.8% -26.0% -36.3% -4.0% -13.1% 7.6% -50.8% -36.9% -8.8% -33.5% -- 0.9% 93.4% -0.6% 7.9% -15.0% 2.5% -10.7%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 212,071 73,627 17,722 10,912 7,619 7,458 5,880 11,109 21,730 17,108 3,437 16,327 11,329 1,238 6,177 10,184 977 2,138 9,806 446,849 141,003 587,852

2018 180,445 68,291 18,121 9,975 6,199 5,874 4,615 12,364 20,934 16,545 1,523 14,137 10,483 1,450 5,167 11,091 470 1,800 12,055 401,539 136,029 537,568

Change -31,626 -5,336 399 -937 -1,420 -1,584 -1,265 1,255 -796 -563 -1,914 -2,190 -846 212 -1,010 907 -507 -338 2,249 -45,310 -4,974 -50,284

Change, % -14.9% -7.2% 2.3% -8.6% -18.6% -21.2% -21.5% 11.3% -3.7% -3.3% -55.7% -13.4% -7.5% 17.1% -16.4% 8.9% -51.9% -15.8% 22.9% -10.1% -3.5% -8.6%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 4,113 8,302 2,061 359 691 0 0 0 373 0 0 1,591 340 0 0 0 0 0 0 17,830 5,972 23,802

2018 2,786 7,722 2,058 258 293 166 0 0 261 0 0 1,251 338 0 0 0 0 0 0 15,133 5,608 20,741

Change -1,327 -580 -3 -101 -398 166 0 0 -112 0 0 -340 -2 0 0 0 0 0 0 -2,697 -364 -3,061

Change, % -32.3% -7.0% -0.1% -28.1% -57.6% -- -- -- -30.0% -- -- -21.4% -0.6% -- -- -- -- -- -- -15.1% -6.1% -12.9%

(*) Canary Islands residents could be included.

Source: AENA. 
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UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 1,741,990 1,139,828 206,575 298,703 187,757 148,420 218,772 154,055 147,488 174,913 40,395 154,565 113,997 11,415 18,372 109,303 7,870 18,827 79,021 4,972,266 1,066,094 6,038,360

2018 1,671,843 1,125,528 210,195 293,620 190,821 151,264 207,751 162,263 148,821 169,944 26,537 147,765 111,380 12,488 16,103 113,745 22,696 20,352 90,716 4,893,832 1,170,753 6,064,585

Change -70,147 -14,300 3,620 -5,083 3,064 2,844 -11,021 8,208 1,333 -4,969 -13,858 -6,800 -2,617 1,073 -2,269 4,442 14,826 1,525 11,695 -78,434 104,659 26,225

Change, % -4.0% -1.3% 1.8% -1.7% 1.6% 1.9% -5.0% 5.3% 0.9% -2.8% -34.3% -4.4% -2.3% 9.4% -12.4% 4.1% 188.4% 8.1% 14.8% -1.6% 9.8% 0.4%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 451,066 133,221 43,394 14,220 15,795 7,555 12,510 74,288 16,479 26,658 2,957 34,539 14,575 788 0 16,907 158 3,692 3,321 872,123 131,796 1,003,919

2018 452,764 112,750 40,620 14,145 15,278 9,426 10,337 76,424 17,048 26,788 1,843 36,540 14,017 976 0 13,164 11 3,510 2,792 848,433 136,609 985,042

Change 1,698 -20,471 -2,774 -75 -517 1,871 -2,173 2,136 569 130 -1,114 2,001 -558 188 0 -3,743 -147 -182 -529 -23,690 4,813 -18,877

Change, % 0.4% -15.4% -6.4% -0.5% -3.3% 24.8% -17.4% 2.9% 3.5% 0.5% -37.7% 5.8% -3.8% 23.9% -- -22.1% -93.0% -4.9% -15.9% -2.7% 3.7% -1.9%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 236,416 272,697 20,778 25,231 23,663 9,106 4,320 16,540 6,935 34,740 6,549 43,128 22,922 2,520 0 26,808 329 2,577 5,389 760,648 70,692 831,340

2018 238,540 275,128 23,457 23,956 26,137 9,250 5,053 16,560 6,704 36,817 5,893 40,618 21,522 2,545 0 26,369 816 2,604 5,612 767,581 78,875 846,456

Change 2,124 2,431 2,679 -1,275 2,474 144 733 20 -231 2,077 -656 -2,510 -1,400 25 0 -439 487 27 223 6,933 8,183 15,116

Change, % 0.9% 0.9% 12.9% -5.1% 10.5% 1.6% 17.0% 0.1% -3.3% 6.0% -10.0% -5.8% -6.1% 1.0% -- -1.6% 148.0% 1.0% 4.1% 0.9% 11.6% 1.8%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 272,352 382,895 72,880 177,842 85,595 74,888 155,776 25,145 35,576 36,369 15,446 21,195 35,281 3,897 45 23,262 6,400 5,632 32,627 1,463,103 379,489 1,842,592

2018 258,048 370,809 74,114 180,173 91,408 72,452 154,496 26,478 34,745 31,089 9,437 18,518 37,720 3,705 60 24,784 18,164 6,563 35,295 1,448,058 416,285 1,864,343

Change -14,304 -12,086 1,234 2,331 5,813 -2,436 -1,280 1,333 -831 -5,280 -6,009 -2,677 2,439 -192 15 1,522 11,764 931 2,668 -15,045 36,796 21,751

Change, % -5.3% -3.2% 1.7% 1.3% 6.8% -3.3% -0.8% 5.3% -2.3% -14.5% -38.9% -12.6% 6.9% -4.9% 33.3% 6.5% 183.8% 16.5% 8.2% -1.0% 9.7% 1.2%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 765,505 310,588 60,965 77,834 57,581 55,362 45,086 38,082 87,110 77,146 15,443 51,392 39,458 4,210 18,327 42,326 983 6,926 37,571 1,791,895 463,032 2,254,927

2018 709,272 328,291 64,389 71,727 52,969 58,357 36,867 42,801 89,317 75,250 9,364 50,289 36,659 5,262 16,043 49,428 3,705 7,675 47,017 1,754,682 517,137 2,271,819

Change -56,233 17,703 3,424 -6,107 -4,612 2,995 -8,219 4,719 2,207 -1,896 -6,079 -1,103 -2,799 1,052 -2,284 7,102 2,722 749 9,446 -37,213 54,105 16,892

Change, % -7.3% 5.7% 5.6% -7.8% -8.0% 5.4% -18.2% 12.4% 2.5% -2.5% -39.4% -2.1% -7.1% 25.0% -12.5% 16.8% 276.9% 10.8% 25.1% -2.1% 11.7% 0.7%

UK Germany Netherlands Sweden Denmark Finland Norway Ireland Belgium Italy Austria France Switzerland Czech Republic Russia Poland Portugal Luxembourg Others Intl. Mainland TOTAL

2017 16,651 40,427 8,558 3,576 5,123 1,509 1,080 0 1,388 0 0 4,311 1,761 0 0 0 0 0 113 84,497 21,085 105,582

2018 13,219 38,550 7,615 3,619 5,029 1,779 998 0 1,007 0 0 1,800 1,462 0 0 0 0 0 0 75,078 21,847 96,925

Change -3,432 -1,877 -943 43 -94 270 -82 0 -381 0 0 -2,511 -299 0 0 0 0 0 -113 -9,419 762 -8,657

Change, % -20.6% -4.6% -11.0% 1.2% -1.8% 17.9% -7.6% -- -27.4% -- -- -58.2% -17.0% -- -- -- -- -- -100.0% -11.1% 3.6% -8.2%

(*) Canary Islands residents could be included.

Source: AENA. 
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